
Page - 1

Joint Bus
Service

2022-23



Page - 2 Page - 3

n

Welcome
Dear Parents,
 
Welcome to the Joint Bus Service Guide for the 2022-23 academic year. This is the inaugural ver-
sion of this guide, which sets out the wide range of travel options available to the students.
 
From September, we are delighted to announce that the Joint Bus Service has 
appointed Vectare, a specialist school transport management company, to manage the bus 
service on our behalf. Vectare are responsible for over 2 million independent school journeys per 
annum.
 
All new bookings, whether ad-hoc, or as a new ‘traveller’ can now be made via our online booking 
system, which can be viewed at jbs.vectare.co.uk. There is still no need to complete any paper 
forms, and this new website also incorporates an interactive journey planner which allows you to 
enter your postcode and find your closest bus stop.
 
If your child currently uses the bus service, your booking will automatically be transferred over to 
the new system.
 
We hope that you find this guide informative, but if there are any questions or queries, please do 
not hesitate to contact Vectare at jbs@vectare.co.uk.

Nicola McAvoy
Director of Finance and Operations – St Helen and St Katharine
 
Justin Hodges
Director of Finance and Operations – Abingdon School
 

Scan to make a booking!

Go to jbs.vectare.co.uk to locate your nearest stop and book ad-hoc or 
regular travel.

Make your booking and get instant confirmation.

Contact our Transport Department via the website if you have any questions.

1
2
3

Make/Review Your

Booking

Page - 2 Page - 3

http://jbs.vectare.co.uk
mailto:jbs%40vectare.co.uk?subject=
http://abingdonprep.vectare.co.uk


Page - 4 Page - 5

Woodstock

Bladon

Wootton
near Woodstock

Long Hanborough

Combe

Stonesfield

Freeland

Eynsham
WitneyBurford

Standlake

Brighthampton

Minster Lovell

Botley

Cumnor Hill

Cumnor

Wootton
near Abingdon

Station
Square

Boars Hill

Abingdon Road
(GO Outdoors)

Iffley Turn
Cowley
Holloway

Headington

Risinghurst

Wheatley

Great
MiltonLittle

Milton

Stadhampton

Sandhills

Tiddington

Watlington

Britwell Salome

Stokenchurch

Lewknor

Benson

Shillingford

Dorchester

Clifton Hampden

Burcot
Berinsfield

Crowmarsh

Bix
Henley
(on 2 routes)

Pangbourne

Lower Basildon

Moulsford

Cholsey

Newbury

West Ilsley

Ardington

West
Hendred

East
Hendred

Wash Common

Tothill

Woolton Hill

Peppard
Common

Rotherfield
Peppard

Sonning
Common

Emmer
Green

Caversham
Heights

Caversham

Reading

Upper
Basildon

Highmoor
Stoke Row

Streatley

Donnington
Stockcross

Wickham Heath

Boxford
Welford

Weston

Great
Shefford

East
Garston

Eastbury

Lambourn

Chieveley

Curridge

Cold Ash

Thatcham

Woolhampton

Hermitage

Hampstead
Norreys

Compton
Beedon

Wantage

Grove

East Hanney

Shrivenham

Watchfield

Swindon

Great
Coxwell

Faringdon

Tubney

Carswell

Bampton Cote
Clanfield

Alvescot

Buckland
Southmoor

Fyfield

Appleton

Kingston
Bagpuize

Blewbury

East
Hagbourne

Upton

Harwell

Didcot

Goring

Cleeve

Woodcote

Wallingford

North
Stoke

South Stoke

Brightwell-cum-Sotwell

Long Wittenham

Drayton

Steventon

Sutton Courtenay Appleford

Thame

Woodstock Road

Gosford

Bletchingdon

Kirtlington

Weston-on-the-Green

Bicester

Islip

Banbury Road

Summertown

Twyford
Charvil

Sonning

Wargrave

Shiplake

Lower
Shiplake

Nettlebed

Cray’s
Pond

Reading
(Sutton Seeds
Roundabout)

Frilford

Aston

Whitchurch
Hill

Route Map Bampton

Bicester

Blewbury

Brightwell

Burford

Bus routes 2022/23

Lambourn

Faringdon Woolton Hill

Twyford

Cray’s Pond

Upper Basildon

Grove

Combe

Woodstock Road

Newbury

Woolhampton

Thame

Streatley

Reading

Shiplake

Stokenchurch

North Oxford

Goring

Headington

Henley

Please note: The map shows the AM routes only.

Page - 4 Page - 5



Page - 6 Page - 7

Bampton - AM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Alvescot, Bus Stop near Plough Inn 7:25am £558 £10

Clanfield, Clanfield Tavern, Bampton Road 7:28am £558 £10

Bampton, Market Square 7:30am £558 £10

Buckland, Outside Church, Junction with Buckland Road 7:45am £529 £10

Southmoor, Beggars Lane 7:51am £522 £10

Southmoor, Cross Roads Garage 7:53am £522 £10

Kingston Bagpuize, Scout Hut, Faringdon Road 7:54am £507 £10

Appleton, Bus Stop Milway Lane/Netherton Road 8:00am £507 £10

Appleton, Village Hall 8:02am £507 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Bicester - AM (operated by Grayline Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Bicester, The Acorn Pub 7:13am £621 £10

Wendlebury, Bus Stop near The Lion Pub 7:16am £615 £10

Weston on the Green, Bus Layby, opposite The Ben Johnson Public House 7:21am £592 £10

Kirtlington, Kirtlington Primary School, Heyford Road 7:32am £592 £10

Bletchingdon, Bus Stop, Blacks Head Inn, Station Road 7:37am £565 £10

Islip, Station Entrance, Bletchingdon Road 7:43am £542 £10

Islip, Kidlington Road, Bus Stop 7:45am £542 £10

Gosford, Bus Stop opposite Miller & Carter, Bicester Road 7:51am £542 £10

Kidlington Sainsbury's, Sainsbury's Bus Stop, Bicester Road 7:53am £542 £10

Botley, Elms Parade 8:03am £487 £10

Botley, bottom of Cumnor Hill 8:04am £487 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Blewbury - AM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Didcot , Railway Station 7:25am £521 £10

East Hagbourne, B4016 War Memorial Stop 7:40am £532 £10

East Hagbourne, Hagbourne Mill Farm 7:42am £532 £10

Blewbury, London Road opposite Barley Mow Public House 7:45am £531 £10

Upton, Bus Shelter Station Road 7:50am £531 £10

Chilton, Little Acorns Nursery, Main Street 7:52am £520 £10

Harwell, Bus Stop, High Street, Jennings Lane 7:55am £470 £10

Harwell, Wantage Road, Tyrells Close 7:56am £478 £10

Rowstock, Roundabout, Reading Road Bus Stop 7:58am £465 £10

Milton Hill, The Packhorse Inn, Abingdon Road 8:00am £447 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Timetable - AM

Page - 6 Page - 7

Brightwell - AM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Brightwell, Telephone Box, Greenmere 7:30am £543 £10

Long Wittenham, Corner of Saxons Heath 7:37am £514 £10

Appleford, The Carpenters Arms 7:43am £417 £10

Sutton Courtenay, The George & Dragon Public House 7:46am £405 £10

Sutton Courtenay, Junction of Chapel Lane and Brook Street 7:47am £405 £10

Drayton, High Street by Halls Close 7:50am £405 £10

Steventon, Cherry Tree Public House 7:55am £405 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:20am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:25am - -

Combe - AM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Bladon, Bus Stop, White House Public House, A4095 Grove Road 7:10am £629 £10

Woodstock, Blenheim Palace, opposite Main Gates 7:15am £629 £10

Wootton, A44, Duke of Marlborough Public House 7:20am £629 £10

Stonesfield, Bus Stop, Combe Road 7:23am £629 £10

Combe, Cock Inn Public House, Church Walk 7:27am £609 £10

Long Hanborough, Sportiff Citroen & Suzuki, A4095 Witney Road 7:31am £599 £10

Freeland, Wroslyn Road, near Witney Road 7:33am £599 £10

Freeland, Wroslyn Road, Oxfordshire Yeoman Public House 7:34am £599 £10

Eynsham, Witney Road , Old Witney Road 7:38am £576 £10

Eynsham, Acre End Street 7:40am £576 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:10am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:15am - -

Burford - AM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Burford, Oxford Road A40 Layby SE Bound 7:20am £616 £10

Minster Lovell, The White Hart Public House, Burford Road 7:30am £604 £10

Witney, Bus Stop Burford Road/Windrush Valley Road 7:31am £593 £10

Witney, Bus Layby, Station Lane adjacent Sainsbury's 7:40am £593 £10

Witney, Bus Stop, Ducklington Roundabout 7:42am £593 £10

Aston, The Old Stores, North Street 7:48am £557 £10

Cote, Crossroads 7:50am £557 £10

Brighthampton, B4449 opposite Malthouse Lane 7:52am £548 £10

Standlake, The Post Office, High Street 7:59am £548 £10

Fyfield, Stones Farm, Netherton Lane 8:10am £507 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -



Page - 8 Page - 9

Henley - AM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Henley, Pizza Express, Market Place 7:35am £675 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:20am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:25am - -

Crays Pond - AM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Whitchurch Hill, The Sun Public House Bus Stop, Hill Bottom 7:22am £558 £10

Crays Pond, Crossroads Bus Stop 7:25am £548 £10

Woodcote, Village Hall 7:30am £583 £10

Wallingford, Hospital Entrance, Reading Road 7:38am £535 £10

Wallingford, Old Post Office, Market Place 7:40am £535 £10

Crowmarsh, Church, The Street 7:44am £527 £10

Crowmarsh, Village Hall, Benson Lane 7:45am £527 £10

Dorchester, Bus Stop, Dorchester Abbey, High Street 7:54am £473 £10

Dorchester, Bus Stop before Linnet Close, A415 Junction 7:56am £472 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:20am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:25am - -

Faringdon - AM (operated by Ellisons Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Swindon, Bus Stop, McDonald's Green Bridge 7:07am £635 £10

Swindon, Bus Layby, A420 Oxford Road near Sainsbury's 7:17am £614 £10

Shrivenham, Bus Stop, High Street near Barrington Arms 7:22am £593 £10

Watchfield, Co-op Shop, Majors Road 7:30am £587 £10

Great Coxwell, Bus Stop Coxwell Turn 7:35am £564 £10

Faringdon, Coxwell Road, Clock Tower Court 7:37am £564 £10

Faringdon, Station Road opposite Bromsgrove Cottages 7:40am £564 £10

Faringdon, Waitrose, A417 Park Road 7:42am £564 £10

Carswell, St Hughs opposite Golf Club on A420 7:50am £543 £10

Tubney, Abingdon Road 8:03am £494 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:20am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:25am - -

Goring - AM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Goring, Railway Station 7:40am £548 £10

Cleeve, Bus Stop near Garage 7:45am £548 £10

South Stoke, B4009, Cross Keys Road 7:47am £548 £10

North Stoke, Crossroads 7:49am £548 £10

Mongewell, A4074 by Constitution Hill 7:53am £548 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:30am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:35am - -

Timetable - AM

Lambourn - AM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Lambourn, Bus Stop, The Square 7:20am £658 £10

Eastbury, Village Hall 7:25am £655 £10

East Garston, Bus Layby 7:28am £651 £10

Great Shefford, Bus Stop, Swan Public House 7:33am £647 £10

Weston, Bus Stop by Phonebox 7:37am £643 £10

Welford, Crossroads 7:40am £639 £10

Boxford, The Bell Public House 7:44am £635 £10

Wickham Heath, Bus Stop 7:48am £634 £10

Stockcross, Bus Layby opposite the Post Office 7:50am £633 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30 - -

Headington - AM (operated by Plastows Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Sandhills, Bus Stop A40, near Park & Ride 7:33am £536 £10

Risinghurst, Bus Stop A40, near Collinwood Road 7:34am £536 £10

Headington, London Road Demop Unisex Hair Salon 7:38am £508 £10

Headington, Post Office, London Road 7:41am £500 £10

Headington, Bus Stop, Windmill Road/Margaret Road 7:42am £500 £10

Holloway, Bus Stop, St Francis Court 7:47am £492 £10

Cowley, Swan Public House Stop 7:53am £492 £10

Iffley Turn, Henley Avenue, Iffley Turn 7:56am £477 £10

Oxford, Go Outdoors, Abingdon Road 8:03am £477 £10

Hinksey, Hinksey, A34 interchange 8:10am £469 £10

Boars Hill, Foxcombe Road, Berkley Road 8:11am £469 £10

Boars Hill, Open University Stop, Jarn Way 8:13am £469 £10

Boars Hill, Fox Lane, Lincombe Lane 8:15am £469 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Newbury - AM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Kingsclere, Kingsclere Square 7:15am £699 £10

Washcommon, Falkland War Memorial 7:30am £690 £10

Newbury, Old Hospital Layby, Andover Road 7:35am £666 £10

Donnington, Donnington Square 7:40am £637 £10

Donnington, The Chase, Whitefields Cottages 7:42am £637 £10

Chieveley, High Street,Church Lane 7:50am £598 £10

Beedon, Coach & Horses Public House 7:55am £598 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Page - 8 Page - 9



Page - 10 Page - 11

North Oxford - AM (operated by Plastows Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

North Oxford, Banbury Road opposite Davenant Road 7:42am £521 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road opposite Squitchey Lane 7:44am £513 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road South Parade 7:46am £507 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road, Lathbury Road 7:48am £507 £10

Oxford, Banbury Road, Bus Shelter Linton Road, Bardwell Road 7:50am £485 £10

Oxford, Banbury Road, Bus Stop between Park Town, Norham Road 7:52am £485 £10

Oxford, Randolph Hotel, Beaumont Street 7:55am £485 £10

Oxford, Ox Statue, Oxford Railway Station 7:59am £482 £10

Wootton, adjacent to the New Flats, Cumnor side Road, Wootton Centre 8:10am £419 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Reading - AM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Reading, Reading Station, Greyfriars Road Bus Stop 7:00am £643 £10

Caversham Heights, Highmoor Road, Kidmor Road 7:10am £635 £10

Caversham Heights, Grove Hill Bus Stop 7:12am £635 £10

Emmer Green, Pond Bus Stop 7:15am £635 £10

Sonning Common, Bus Stop, Wood Lane, Kennylands Road 7:20am £619 £10

Sonning Common, Murco Garage, B481 7:22am £619 £10

Peppard Common, Peppard Stores, Stoke Row Road 7:24am £619 £10

Rotherfield Peppard, The Dog Public House 7:29am £619 £10

Highmoor, Holly Close 7:32am £619 £10

Stoke Row, Bus Stop near Cherry Tree Inn 7:39am £619 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:20am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:25am - -

Stokenchurch - AM (operated by Plastows Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Stokenchurch, Bus Stop, Kings Hotel, Oxford Road 7:19am £615 £10

Lewknor, B4009, Lewknor Taxis Bus Stop 7:29am £579 £10

Watlington, Shirburn Street, Love Lane 7:35am £550 £10

Watlington, Brook Street, Barn Acre 7:39am £550 £10

Britwell Salome, Red Lion Public House, B4009 7:42am £524 £10

Benson, The Three Horseshoes Public House, Oxford Road 7:50am £503 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:20am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:25am - -

Timetable - AM
Streatley - AM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop AM Termly
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Streatley, Bus Stop, High Street facing Bull Public House 7:30am £552 £10

Streatley, Wallingford Road, Townsend Road 7:32am £552 £10

Moulsford, Bus Stop opposite Recreation Ground 7:35am £549 £10

Cholsey, Abbots Mead Bus Stop, Boscia Way/Papist Way 7:40am £543 £10

Cholsey, Bus Stop, The Forty 7:42am £543 £10

South Moreton, The Crown Public House, High Street 7:50am £531 £10

Didcot, Tesco's, Hadden Hill A4130 8:00am £479 £10

Didcot, The Marlborough Club, Broadway 8:03am £479 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:30am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:35am - -

Thame - AM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Thame, Town Hall 7:20am £601 £10

Thame, Oxford Road/Sycamore Drive 7:21am £601 £10

Tiddington, Bus Stop, Fox Public House, Oxford Road 7:25am £550 £10

Wheatley, Bus Stop, London Road, Ambrose Rise 7:30am £536 £10

Wheatley, Bus Stop London Road, Holloway Road 7:32am £536 £10

Great Milton, Bus Stop, The Green near Bull Inn 7:43am £522 £10

Little Milton, opposite Village Hall, A329 7:48am £510 £10

Stadhampton, Layby, A329 Thame Road near BP Garage 7:52am £496 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Twyford - AM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Reading , Suttons Business Park, A4 London Road Stop 7:05am £718 £10

Sonning, A4 Bus Stop, Holmemoor Drive 7:09am £718 £10

Sonning, Wee Waif Pub, Old Bath Road 7:11am £718 £10

Twyford, Bus Stop, Wargrave Road A321 7:15am £718 £10

Twyford, Big Plant Nursery Layby, A321 7:17am £718 £10

Wargrave, Bus Stop, Woodclyffe Hall, High Street 7:20am £695 £10

Wargrave, Bus Stop, Willow Lane 7:21am £695 £10

Wargrave, A321 Kenton Lane Bus Stop 7:22am £695 £10

Henley, Remenham Row, A321 Wargrave Road 7:30am £675 £10

Bix, Bus Stop A4130 Rectory Lane 7:36am £579 £10

Shillingford, Long Layby, Oxford Road 7:54am £495 £10

Berinsfield, A415 Bus Layby near Roundabout 7:58am £480 £10

Burcot, Chequers Public House 8:02am £472 £10

Clifton Hampden, Bus Stop opposite Village Hall 8:06am £466 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Page - 10 Page - 11



Page - 12 Page - 13

Upper Basildon - AM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Upper Basildon, Emery Acre 7:20am £601 £10

Upper Basildon, The Church 7:23am £601 £10

Pangbourne, Bus Stop bottom of Pangbourne Hill 7:27am £601 £10

Pangbourne, Bus Stop, Layby, Dudley Singleton Estate Agents 7:29am £601 £10

Lower Basildon, Park Wall Lane 7:33am £601 £10

Lower Basildon, Hook End Lane 7:35am £601 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:10am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:15am - -

Woolhampton - AM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Woolhampton, Bus Stop opposite The Angel Public House, A4 Bath Road 7:20am £672 £10

Thatcham, Bus Stop Francis Bailey School, A4 London Road 7:30am £650 £10

Thatcham, A4, Wiltshire Tyres, Health Centre 7:32am £650 £10

Cold Ash, Village Hall 7:38am £650 £10

Curridge, Bus Stop B4009 Curridge Turn 7:43am £602 £10

Hermitage, Bus Stop by Old Village Hall 7:45am £602 £10

Hermitage, Hermitage Primary School, B4009 Hampstead Norreys Road 7:47am £602 £10

Hampstead Norreys, by steps 7:50am £596 £10

Compton, Fairfield 7:55am £596 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:20am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:25am - -

Woodstock Road - AM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Oxford, Bus Stop Plantation Road, near St Antony's College 7:39am £501 £10

Oxford, Woodstock Road, St Margarets Road 7:40am £501 £10

Oxford, Woodstock Road, Beech Croft Road 7:42am £501 £10

Oxford, Blandford Avenue, Davenant Road 7:43am £501 £10

Oxford, Woodstock Road, Squitchey Lane 7:44am £501 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road, Five Mile Drive 7:48am £536 £10

Cumnor Hill, Arnolds Way 8:02am £487 £10

Cumnor Hill, Cotswold Road 8:03am £479 £10

Cumnor Hill, Colegrove Down 8:04am £479 £10

Cumnor Village, Oxford Road, Glebe Road 8:05am £456 £10

Cumnor Village, Abingdon Road, Kenilworth Road 8:06am £456 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Woolton Hill - AM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop AM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc Fare

Woolton Hill, St Thomas School, Church Road 7:30am £669 £10

Tothill, A34 Tot Hill Services 7:40am £669 £10

East Ilsley, Broad St, Duck Pond 8:00am £549 £10

West Ilsley, All Saints Church, Main Street 8:05am £548 £10

Abingdon School, Coach Park 8:25am - -

St Helen and St Katharine 8:30am - -

Timetable - AM

Go to jbs.vectare.co.uk to locate your nearest stop and book ad-hoc or 
regular travel.

Make your booking and get instant confirmation.

Contact our Transport Department via the website if you have 
any questions.

1
2
3

Scan to make a booking!

Make/Review Your

Booking

Page - 12 Page - 13

http://abingdonprep.vectare.co.uk


Page - 14 Page - 15

Shuttle

Manor Shuttle (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop AM PM

St Helen and St Katharine 8:35am 4:15pm

The Manor School 8:30am 4:10pm

Unicorn Shuttle (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop AM PM

St Helen and St Katharine 8:35am 4:15pm

The Unicorn School 8:30am 4:10pm

Students from The Unicorn and The Manor are able to use the Joint Bus Service in the same way as students from both 
St Helen and St Katharine and Abingdon School. In order to allow students to travel a shuttle service operates between 
St Helen and St Katharine and the two schools. Please see the timetables below.

Students from both schools are met by staff from their respective schools each morning when alighting the service. They 
are then transferred onto the shuttle service and taken to school. In the evening, the shuttles depart from the respective 
schools and are transferred onto coaches at 4:15 from St Helen and St Katharine. 

Please note that whilst the shuttle services are chaperoned, the main school bus routes are not. 

Due to the different lengths of each school’s day and to manage capacities, there are certain restrictions for each school 
on which service can be used in the afternoon.

Route

Availability

AM Early PM 
(4.20pm)

Late PM 
(5:20pm)

Abingdon School

St Helen and St Katharine

The Manor Preparatory School

The Unicorn School

Page - 14 Page - 15



Page - 16 Page - 17

E

Faringdon - Early PM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop Early PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

St Helen and St Katharine 4:20pm - -

Tubney, Abingdon Road 4:30pm £494 £10

Kingston Bagpuize, Scout Hut, Faringdon Road 4:35pm £507 £10

Southmoor, Cross Roads Garage 5:41pm £522 £10

Southmoor, Beggars Lane 4:42pm £522 £10

Buckland, A420 Bus Stop near Gainfield Turn 4:44pm £529 £10

Carswell, A420 opposite St Hugh's 4:49pm £543 £10

Watchfield, Co-op Shop, Majors Road 5:01pm £587 £10

Great Coxwell, Bus Stop Coxwell Turn 5:04pm £564 £10

Faringdon, Coxwell Road, Clock Tower Court 5:05pm £564 £10

Faringdon, Station Road, opposite Bromsgrove Cottages 5:07pm £564 £10

Faringdon, Waitrose, A417, Park Road 5:09pm £564 £10

Timetable - Early PM (4:20pm)
Bletchingdon - Early PM (operated by Plastows Coaches)

Stop Early PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

St Helen and St Katharine 4:20pm - -

Boars Hill, Foxcombe Road, Brumcombe Lane 4:28pm £469 £10

Boars Hill, Fox Lane, Lincombe Lane 4:29pm £469 £10

Wootton, New Flats, Cumnor (side) Road, Wootton Centre 4:30pm £419 £10

Cumnor Village, Abingdon Road, Kenilworth Road 4:35pm £456 £10

Cumnor Village, Oxford Road, Glebe Road 4:36pm £456 £10

Cumnor Hill, Colegrove Down 4:37pm £478 £10

Cumnor Hill, Cotswold Road 4:37pm £479 £10

Cumnor Hill, Arnolds Way 4:38pm £487 £10

Cumnor Hill, bottom of Cumnor Hill, Eynsham Road 4:39pm £487 £10

Botley, Elms Parade 4:40pm £487 £10

Oxford, Ox Statue, Oxford Railway Station 4:47pm £482 £10

Oxford, Randolph House Hotel, Beaumont Street 4:52pm £485 £10

Oxford, Banbury Road, Bus Stop between Park Town, Norham Road 4:56pm £485 £10

Oxford, Banbury Road, Bus Shelter Linton Road, Bardwell Road 4:58pm £485 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road South Parade 5:04pm £507 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road opposite Squitchey Lane 5:06pm £513 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road opposite Davenant Road 5:08pm £521 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road, Five Mile Drive 5:12pm £536 £10

Gosford, Bus Shelter, Kings Arms Public House, Bicester Road 5:25pm £542 £10

Bletchingdon, Oxford Road, St Giles 5:30pm £565 £10

Islip, Station Entrance, Bletchingdon Road 5:34pm £542 £10

Barton, Bayards Hill Primary School, Bayswater Road 5:39pm £507 £10

Goring - Early PM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop Early PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

St Helen and St Katharine 4:20pm - -

Culham, Bus Stop, European School 4:30pm £451 £10

Clifton Hampden, Bus Stop opposite Village Hall 4:35pm £466 £10

Burcot, A415 Abingdon Road, Burcot Farm Turn 4:39pm £472 £10

Burcot, Chequers Public House 4:40pm £472 £10

Berinsfield, A415 Bus Layby near Roundabout 4:41pm £480 £10

Dorchester, Bus Stop, Dorchester Abbey, High Street 4:42pm £473 £10

Shillingford, Long Layby, Oxford Road 4:48pm £495 £10

Benson, Bus Stop opposite Benson Marina Oxford Road 4:53pm £503 £10

Crowmarsh, Roundabout, Port Way 4:58pm £527 £10

North Stoke, Crossroads 5:03pm £548 £10

South Stoke, B4009, Cross Keys Road 5:06pm £548 £10

Cleeve, Bus Stop near Garage 5:10pm £548 £10

Goring, Railway Station 5:15pm £548 £10

Moulsford - Early PM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop Early PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

St Helen and St Katharine 4:20pm - -

Sutton Courtenay, Brook Street, opposite Chapel Lane 4:34pm £405 £10

Sutton Courtenay, The Plough Public House 4:36pm £405 £10

Didcot, Railway Station 4:46pm £470 £10

Didcot, Broadway/Jubilee Way Roundabout near Park 4:50pm £470 £10

Didcot, Abingdon Road/Trent Roundabout 4:51pm £470 £10

Long Wittenham, Corner of Saxons Heath 4:53pm £514 £10

North Moreton, opposite Church Farm House, Wallingford Road 4:59pm £525 £10

Brightwell, Telephone Box, Greenmere 5:02pm £543 £10

Wallingford, Wantage Road, Sinodun Road 5:06pm £535 £10

Wallingford, Corn Exchange, Market Place 5:08pm £535 £10

Wallingford, Hospital Entrance, Reading Road 5:10pm £535 £10

Cholsey, Wallingford Road, Caps Lane 5:13pm £543 £10

Cholsey, The Forty, Station Road 5:14pm £543 £10

Cholsey, The Morning Star, Papist Way 5:16pm £543 £10

Moulsford, Bus Stop opposite Recreation Ground 5:20pm £549 £10

Page - 16 Page - 17

Grove - Early PM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop Early PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

St Helen and St Katharine 4:20pm - -

East Hendred, The Plough Public House, Orchard Lane 4:36pm £480 £10

West Hendred, The Hare Public House 4:39pm £480 £10

Ardington, Bus shelter, Village centre 4:40pm £494 £10

Wantage , The Lord Nelson Public House, Charlton Road 4:42pm £480 £10

Wantage , Bus Stop, Seesen Way 4:45pm £480 £10

Grove, The Church, Main Street 4:52pm £486 £10

East Hanney, Bus Shelter, Black Horse Public House 5:00pm £470 £10



Page - 18 Page - 19

Upper Basildon - Early PM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop Early PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

St Helen and St Katharine 4:20pm - -

Drayton, The Green, B4017, Abingdon Road 4:30pm £405 £10

Steventon, Cherry Tree Public House 4:35pm £405 £10

Milton Hill, opposite The Packhorse Inn, Abingdon Road 4:37pm £445 £10

Rowstock, Roundabout, Bus Stop Reading Road 4:39pm £465 £10

Harwell, Wantage Road, Tyrells Close 4:40pm £470 £10

Harwell, Bus Stop, High Street, Jennings Lane 4:42pm £470 £10

Upton, Bus Shelter Station Road 4:49pm £531 £10

Blewbury, London Road opposite Barley Mow Public House 4:53pm £528 £10

Streatley, Wantage Road, Rectory Road 5:04pm £552 £10

Streatley, Bus Stop, High Street facing Bull Public House 5:06pm £552 £10

Lower Basildon, Hook End Lane 5:11pm £601 £10

Lower Basildon, Park Wall Lane 5:13pm £601 £10

Pangbourne, Bus Stop, Layby, Dudley Singleton Estate Agents 5:17pm £601 £10

Pangbourne, Bus Stop bottom of Pangbourne Hill 5:21pm £601 £10

Upper Basildon, The Church 5:27pm £601 £10

Upper Basildon, Emery Acre 5:33pm £601 £10

Shiplake -Early  PM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop Early PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

St Helen and St Katharine 4:20pm - -

Nuffield, Bus Stop opposite Crown & Thistle Public House 4:50pm £555 £10

Nettlebed, Bus Stop, Village Green 4:55pm £579 £10

Bix, Bus Stop, A4130, Rectory Lane 4:58pm £579 £10

Lower Assendon, Fairmile A4130 5:00pm £579 £10

Henley, Bus Stop, Old White Horse Public House, Fairmile 5:03pm £675 £10

Henley, Savills, Bell Street 5:05pm £675 £10

Henley, Railway Station 5:08pm £675 £10

Henley, Bus Stop opposite Tesco Superstore near Jet Garage 5:09pm £675 £10

Lower Shiplake, The Cross, Bus Stop 5:12pm £682 £10

Shiplake College, near Entrance to Shiplake College 5:15pm £707 £10

Play Hatch, Play Hatch Garden Centre A4155 5:20pm £718 £10

Timetable - Early PM (4:20pm)

Newbury- Early PM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop Early PM Termly 
Return

Ad-hoc 
fare

St Helen and St Katharine 4:20pm - -

East Ilsley, Broad Street, Duck Pond 4:38pm £549 £10

Worlds End, Coach & Horses Public House 4:44pm £578 £10

Chieveley, High Street, Church Lane 4:48pm £615 £10

Donnington, The Chase, Whitefields Cottages 4:59pm £637 £10

Donnington, Donnington Square 5:00pm £637 £10

Newbury, Old Hospital Layby, Andover Road 5:08pm £666 £10

Washcommon, Falkland War Memorial 5:12pm £690 £10

Tothill, A34 Tot Hill Services 5:20pm £689 £10

Woolton Hill, Infant School, Church Road 5:25pm £689 £10

Reading - Early PM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop Early PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

St Helen and St Katharine 4:20pm - -

Woodcote, Village Hall 5:05pm £583 £10

Peppard Common, Peppard Stores, Stoke Row Road 5:19pm £619 £10

Sonning Common, Murco Garage, B481 5:23pm £619 £10

Sonning Common, Bus Stop, Wood Lane, Kennylands Road 5:25pm £619 £10

Emmer Green, Pond Bus Stop 5:30pm £635 £10

Caversham Heights, Highmoor Road, Kidmor Road 5:35pm £635 £10

Reading, Station North Stop, Trooper Potts Way 5:45pm £643 £10

Page - 18 Page - 19



Page - 20 Page - 21

Central Oxford - Late PM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Oxford, Waitrose, Botley Road 5:48pm £482 £10

Oxford, Ox Statue, Oxford Railway Station 5:52pm £482 £10

Oxford, Randol Public House Hotel, Beaumont Street 5:56pm £485 £10

Oxford, Keble Road, Banbury Road 5:58pm £485 £10

Oxford, Banbury Road, Bus Stop between Park Town, Norham Road 6:02pm £485 £10

Oxford, Banbury Road, St Margarets Road 6:04pm £501 £10

Oxford, Banbury Road, Bus Shelter Linton Road, Bardwell Road 6:06pm £485 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road, Lathbury Road 6:08pm £507 £10

North Oxford, Costa Coffee, near Oakthorpe Road 6:09pm £507 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road South Parade 6:10pm £507 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road/Hamilton Road 6:11pm £507 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road opposite Squitchey Lane 6:14pm £513 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road opposite Davenant Road 6:16pm £521 £10

Blewbury - Late PM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Steventon, Steventon Village Hall 5:35pm £405 £10

Milton Hill, The Packhorse Inn, Abingdon Road 5:38pm £447 £10

Rowstock, Roundabout, Bus Stop Reading Road 5:41pm £465 £10

Harwell, High Street/Jennings Lane 5:43pm £470 £10

Harwell, Wantage Road/Tyrells Close 5:45pm £478 £10

Upton, Village Hall, Station Road 5:48pm £531 £10

Blewbury, Blueberry Public House, London Road 5:53pm £531 £10

Blewbury, Bessels Way/Bessels Lea Road 5:55pm £531 £10

East Hagbourne, Hagbourne Mill Farm 5:57pm £532 £10

East Hagbourne, War Memorial Bus Shelter, New Road 6:00pm £532 £10

Didcot, Aldi, Broadway 6:05pm £479 £10

Didcot, Tesco Hadden Hill 6:07pm £479 £10

Long Wittenham, The Plough Inn, High Street 6:15pm £514 £10

Bicester - Late PM (operated by Grayline Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Wootton, Head to Toe Salon 5:33pm £419 £10

Cumnor Village, Abingdon Road, Kenilworth Road 5:37pm £456 £10

Cumnor Village, Oxford Road, Glebe Road 5:39pm £456 £10

Cumnor Hill, Colegrove Down 5:42pm £479 £10

Cumnor Hill, Cotswold Road 5:44pm £479 £10

Cumnor Hill, Arnolds Way 5:45pm £487 £10

Botley, Elms Parade 5:47pm £487 £10

North Oxford, Banbury Road, Five Mile Drive 5:54pm £536 £10

Kidlington Sainsbury's, Sainsbury's Bus Stop, Bicester Road 6:00pm £542 £10

Gosford, Bus Shelter, Miller & Carter, Bicester Road 6:01pm £542 £10

Islip, Station Entrance, Bletchingdon Road 6:05pm £542 £10

Bletchingdon, Oxford Road, St Giles 6:11pm £565 £10

Kirtlington, Kirtlington Primary School, Heyford Road 6:15pm £592 £10

Weston on the Green, Bus Layby, The Ben Johnson Public House 6:21pm £592 £10

Wendlebury, Bus Stop near The Lion Pub 6:24pm £615 £10

Bicester, The Acorn Pub 6:28pm £621 £10

Bicester, Sainsburys, B4100 Manorsfield Road 6:31pm £621 £10

Timetable - Late PM (5:20pm) Burford - Late PM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Appleton, Village Hall 5:32pm £507 £10

Fyfield, Stones Farm, Netherton Lane 5:37pm £507 £10

Brighthampton, B4449 Entrance to Malthouse Lane 5:50pm £548 £10

Standlake, The Post Office, High Street 5:52pm £548 £10

Standlake, St Giles Church, Standlake 5:54pm £548 £10

Cote, Crossroads 5:55pm £557 £10

Aston, Bus Stop High Street by Vicarage Close 5:57pm £557 £10

Bampton, Market Square 6:00pm £558 £10

Witney, Bus Layby, Station Lane adjacent Sainsbury's 6:03pm £593 £10

Clanfield, Clanfield Tavern, Bampton Road 6:05pm £558 £10

Witney, Bus Stop Burford Road/Windrush Valley Road 6:08pm £593 £10

Minster Lovell, The White Hart Public House, Burford Road 6:12pm £604 £10

Lechlade, Market Place 6:22pm £623 £10

Burford, Oxford Road A40 Layby SE Bound 6:25pm £616 £10

Please note: This route joins with a shuttle coach to complete part of the journey. The routes switch over in a lay-by 
just past the Kingston Hill Farm on A415. The following stops are on the shuttle route Brighthampton, Cote, Aston, 
Bampton, Clanfield & Lechlade. The shuttle is also operated by Whites Coaches.

Page - 20 Page - 21



Page - 22 Page - 23

Thame - Late PM (operated by Plastows Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Boars Hill, Fox Lane, Lincombe Lane 5:36pm £469 £10

Boars Hill, Foxcombe Road, Brumcombe Lane 5:37pm £469 £10

Hinksey, Hinksey, A34 Interchange 5:40pm £469 £10

Abingdon Road, Bus Stop opposite Canning Crescent 5:42pm £477 £10

Iffley Turn, Henley Avenue, Iffley Turn 5:45pm £477 £10

Cowley, Swan Public House Bus Stop 5:50pm £492 £10

Holloway, Bus Stop, St Francis Court 5:55pm £492 £10

Headington, Post Office, London Road 6:00pm £500 £10

Headington, London Road Demop Unisex Hair Salon 6:04pm £508 £10

Risinghurst, Bus Stop A40, near Collinwood Road 6:06pm £536 £10

Sandhills, Bus Stop A40, near Park & Ride 6:08pm £536 £10

Wheatley, Bus Stop, London Road, Ambrose Rise 6:15pm £536 £10

Tiddington, Bus Stop Fox Public House, Oxford Road 6:20pm £550 £10

Thame, Oxford Road/Sycamore Drive 6:28pm £601 £10

Thame, Town Hall 6:30pm £601 £10

Crays Pond - Late PM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Drayton, High Street by Halls Close 5:33pm £405 £10

Sutton Courtenay, Brook Street, opposite Chapel Lane 5:36pm £405 £10

Sutton Courtenay, The George & Dragon Public House 5:37pm £405 £10

Appleford, Village Centre 5:40pm £417 £10

Brightwell, Telephone Box, Greenmere 5:52pm £543 £10

Wallingford, Wantage Road, Sinodun Road 5:57pm £535 £10

Wallingford, Unwins Shop, St Johns Road 5:58pm £535 £10

Wallingford, Hospital Entrance, Reading Road 6:00pm £535 £10

Woodcote, Village Hall 6:10pm £583 £10

Crays Pond, Crossroads Bus Stop 6:12pm £548 £10

Whitchurch Hill, The Sun Public House Bus Stop, Hill Bottom 6:15pm £558 £10

Faringdon - Late PM (operated by Ellisons Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Tubney, Abingdon Road 5:37pm £494 £10

Kingston Bagpuize, Scout Hut, Faringdon Road 5:48pm £507 £10

Southmoor, Cross Roads Garage 5:49pm £522 £10

Southmoor, Beggars Lane 5:51pm £522 £10

Buckland, A420 Bus Stop near Gainfield Turn 5:56pm £529 £10

Carswell, Bus Stop by  Golf Club on A420 6:00pm £543 £10

Faringdon, Waitrose Bus Stop, A417 Park Road 6:08pm £564 £10

Faringdon, Bus Stop Coxwell Road/Highworth Road 6:10pm £564 £10

Faringdon, Bus Stop Coxwell Road/Fernham Road 6:11pm £564 £10

Watchfield, Co-op Shop, Majors Road 6:20pm £587 £10

Shrivenham, Bus Stop, High Street near Barrington Arms 6:23pm £593 £10

Swindon, Bus Layby, A420 Oxford Road near Sainsbury's 6:33pm £614 £10

Swindon, Bus Stop, McDonald's Green Bridge 6:43pm £635 £10

Twyford - Late PM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Clifton Hampden, Bus Stop opposite Village Hall 5:40pm £466 £10

Berinsfield, A415 Bus Layby near Roundabout 5:43pm £480 £10

Benson , Benson Marina, A4074 5:47pm £503 £10

Nuffield, Bus Stop opposite Crown & Thistle Public House 5:55pm £562 £10

Nettlebed, Bus Stop, Village Green 5:58pm £579 £10

Bix, Bus Stop A4130 Rectory Lane 6:00pm £579 £10

Lower Assendon, Fairmile Bus Stop 6:01pm £592 £10

Henley, Bell Street near Savills 6:04pm £675 £10

Henley, Remenham Row, A321 Wargrave Road 6:07pm £675 £10

Wargrave, Bus Stop, Willow Lane 6:13pm £695 £10

Wargrave, Bus Stop, Woodclyffe Hall, High Street 6:14pm £695 £10

Twyford, Bus Stop, Wargrave Road A321 6:19pm £718 £10

Sonning, opposite Wee Waif Pub, Old Bath Road 6:23pm £718 £10

Reading, opposite Suttons Business Park, A4 London Road 6:28pm £718 £10
Lower Shiplake - Late PM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Henley, Bus Stop, Old White Horse Public House, Fairmile 6:00pm £675 £10

Henley, Savills, Bell Street 6:08pm £675 £10

Henley, Railway Station 6:11pm £675 £10

Henley, Bus Stop opposite Tesco Superstore near Jet Garage 6:13pm £675 £10

Lower Shiplake, The Cross, Bus Stop 6:15pm £682 £10

Shiplake, Shiplake College 6:17pm £707 £10

Goring - Late PM (operated by Pearces Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Dorchester, Bus Stop before Linnet Close, A415 Junction 5:38pm £473 £10

Dorchester, Bus Stop, Dorchester Abbey, High Street 5:40pm £473 £10

Crowmarsh, The Street, Lane End 5:54pm £527 £10

North Stoke, Crossroads 5:59pm £548 £10

South Stoke, B4009, Cross Keys Road 6:03pm £548 £10

Cleeve, Bus Stop near Garage 6:07pm £548 £10

Goring, Railway Station 6:12pm £548 £10

Timetable - Late PM (5:20pm)

Page - 22 Page - 23



Page - 24 Page - 25

Woodstock - Late PM (operated by Whites Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Acre End Street 5:45pm £576 £10

Witney Road, Old Witney Road 5:50pm £576 £10

Wroslyn Road, Oxfordshire Yeoman Public House 6:00pm £599 £10

Wroslyn Road, near Witney Road 6:03pm £599 £10

Sportiff Citroen & Suzuki, A4095 Witney Road 6:08pm £599 £10

Cock Inn Public House, Church Walk 6:12pm £609 £10

Bus Stop, Combe Road 6:15pm £629 £10

A44, Duke of Marlborough Public House 6:20pm £629 £10

Blenheim Palace, opposite Main Gates 6:25pm £629 £10

Bus Stop, White House Public House, A4095 Grove Road 6:30pm £629 £10

Woolhampton - Late PM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Compton, Fairfield 5:50pm £596 £10

Hampstead Norreys, by steps 5:54pm £596 £10

Hermitage, Hermitage Primary School, B4009 Hampstead Norreys Road 6:01pm £602 £10

Hermitage, Bus Stop By Village Hall 6:02pm £602 £10

Curridge, Bus Stop B4009 Curridge Turn 6:04pm £602 £10

Cold Ash, Village Hall 6:09pm £650 £10

Thatcham, A4, Wiltshire Tyres, Health Centre 6:14pm £650 £10

Thatcham, Bus Stop Francis Bailey School, A4 London Road 6:18pm £650 £10

Woolhampton, The Angel Public House, A4 Bath Road 6:25pm £672 £10

Lambourn - Late PM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

West Ilsley, All Saints Church, Main Street 5:45pm £549 £10

East Ilsley, Broad Street, Duck Pond 5:50pm £549 £10

Stockcross, Bus Layby near the Post Office 6:00pm £633 £10

Wickham Heath, Bus Stop 6:04pm £634 £10

Boxford, The Bell Public House 6:08pm £635 £10

Welford, Crossroads 6:12pm £639 £10

Weston, Bus Stop by Telephone Box 6:14pm £643 £10

Great Shefford, Bus Stop, Swan Public House 6:20pm £647 £10

East Garston, Bus Layby 6:25pm £651 £10

Eastbury, Bus Stop, The Plough Inn 6:30pm £655 £10

Lambourn, Bus Stop, The Square 6:40pm £658 £10

Reading - Late PM (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Burcot, Chequers Public House 5:45pm £472 £10

Shillingford, Long Layby, Oxford Road 5:51pm £495 £10

Stoke Row, Cherry Tree Public House 6:17pm £619 £10

Peppard Common, Unicorn Public House, Colliers Lane 6:19pm £619 £10

Peppard Common, Peppard Stores, Stoke Row Road 6:22pm £619 £10

Sonning Common, Murco Garage, B481 6:24pm £619 £10

Sonning Common, Bus Stop, Wood Lane, Kennylands Road 6:26pm £619 £10

Emmer Green, Pond Bus Stop 6:37pm £635 £10

Caversham Heights, Highmoor Road, Kidmor Road 6:40pm £635 £10

Caversham, Hemdean Road, Library Bus Stop 6:45pm £635 £10

Reading, Reading Station, Greyfriars Road Bus Stop 6:52pm £643 £10

Hendred - Late PM  (operated by Baileys Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Frilford Heath, Dog House Car Park, Faringdon Road 5:34pm £402 £10

Frilford Heath, Golf Club Entrance, Oxford Road 5:35pm £437 £10

Frilford, Bus Stop, Frilford Crossroads, A338/A415 5:37pm £437 £10

East Hanney, Bus Shelter, Black Horse Public House 5:41pm £470 £10

Grove, Tesco Metro, Millbrook Square, Main Street 5:48pm £486 £10

Wantage, Grove Road, Barclays Homes Old Dairy Farm 5:51pm £480 £10

Wantage, Denchworth Road, Witan Way, Bus Stop 5:53pm £478 £10

Wantage, King Alfred School Centre Site Portway 5:57pm £478 £10

Wantage, The Lord Nelson Public House, Charlton Road 6:01pm £480 £10

Ardington, Bus Shelter High Street, Church Street 6:06pm £494 £10

Ardington, Bus Stop Home Farm, The Rickyard 6:08pm £494 £10

West Hendred, The Hare Public House 6:11pm £480 £10

East Hendred, The Plough Public House, Orchard Lane 6:13pm £480 £10

Stokenchurch - Late PM (operated by Plastows Coaches)

Stop Late PM Termly 
Return Ad-hoc fare

Abingdon School, Coach Park 5:20pm - -

Benson, The Three Horseshoes Public House, Oxford Road 5:55pm £503 £10

Britwell Salome, Red Lion Public House, B4009 6:05pm £524 £10

Watlington, Brook Street, Barn Acre 6:10pm £550 £10

Watlington, Shirburn Street, Love Lane 6:15pm £550 £10

Lewknor, B4009 Lewknor Tube Stop 6:20pm £579 £10

Stokenchurch, Bus Stop, Kings Hotel, Oxford Road 6:30pm £615 £10

Timetable - Late PM (5:20pm)

Page - 24 Page - 25



Page - 26 Page - 27

Terms & Conditions
 1.	 This agreement is made between all Joint Bus 

Service passengers, their parents and Abingdon 
School and St Helen and St Katharine in order to 
provide safe, comfortable and civilised journeys 
for all passengers.

 2.	 Arrangements for students’ journeys to and 
from the Schools are the responsibility of their 
parent(s) or guardian(s). To assist with managing 
this responsibility, the Schools use the Joint Bus 
Service (JBS).

 3.	 The JBS is a collaboration between Abingdon 
School and St Helen and St Katharine and is 
managed on their behalf by a company called 
Vectare. A small number of students from The 
Manor Preparatory School and The Unicorn 
School also use the JBS.

 4.	 Parents are responsible for their child prior 
to boarding the JBS in the morning and after 
alighting the JBS in the evening. The School is 
responsible for seeking to ensure that students 
are conveyed safely and efficiently.

 5.	 Travel on the JBS must be arranged in advance 
online via jbs.vectare.co.uk and paid through 
the School’s termly bill. Travel is subject to seat 
availability.

 6.	 A JBS booking will automatically roll to the next 
academic year and be charged via the termly bill.

 7.	 If a parent no longer wishes for their child to use 
the JBS they should give notice via the ‘Contact 
Us’ form on jbs.vectare.co.uk. One full term’s 
notice (as defined in the School’s parent contract) 
must be given otherwise a term’s JBS fees in lieu 
of a full term’s notice will be charged.

 8.	 Any change in JBS prices will be notified with at 
least a full term’s notice. Any changes are usually 
notified at Easter to take effect the following 
September.

 9.	 Each passenger will be added to a bus list   
detailing the route they travel, their bus stop 
and what travel has been paid for. Their name 
will appear on a list which can be checked by the 
driver.

10.	Users of the JBS are generally required to ‘tap on/ 
tap off’ the bus using a system provided by the 
JBS such as a ‘contactless’ ID card or QR code. 

11.	If you wish for your child to use the JBS on an 
       ad-hoc basis, or to vary the details of their bus 

travel as a one-off, this should be done via 
       jbs.vectare.co.uk. A charge is levied per single 

journey for individual trips depending on location.

12.	Bookings on the JBS are non-refundable in the 
event of a student failing to travel.

13.	No student is permitted to travel on the JBS if not 
pre-booked for that route. Students who travel 
on the JBS without pre-booking online will have 
a standard fare of £20 added to their account for 
each trip taken.

14.	Students must travel on the JBS in full school 
uniform or school sportswear (except on 
approved non-uniform days).

15.	Students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes 
before the scheduled time of departure to ensure 
they do not miss the service

16.	Except when embarking or disembarking, all 
passengers must remain seated with their seat 
belts fastened correctly.

17.	Good conduct is required at all times. Shouting, 
use of foul language, dropping litter, playing 
music, or any other misbehaviour is strictly 
forbidden.

18.	All JBS passengers must accept, without question, 
the authority of a member of staff, transport 
company official or bus monitor who may give 

	 any reasonable instruction such as to pick up 
litter, desist from certain actions or to move to a 
different seat.

19.	The JBS aims for 95% of journeys to operate 
within the transport industry window of

       tolerance of one minute early to five minutes 
late, however timings may vary due to traffic 
conditions or unforeseen circumstances. Drivers 
will not wait past the scheduled departure time.

20.	Failure to comply with any of these conditions 
may result in disciplinary action, including 
temporary or permanent withdrawal of 
permission to use the JBS.

  1.  What happens in the case of severe weather?

	 In the event of severe weather, all parents will 
receive a communication, from Vectare, prior to 
06:45pm. This will be posted on jbs.vectare.co.uk 
and an email and text message will also be sent.

	 The bus operators will take the decision whether 
to allow a bus to start on a route, and then it is the 
driver’s responsibility whether they can continue 
along all sections of the route. They will endeavour 
to deliver safely as many students to school as 
possible. There will be staff available to receive 
them.

  2.	 What happens if my child has left something on a 
bus?

	
	 In the event that a personal item is left on the bus, 

A Lost Property form can be completed at 
	 jbs.vectare.co.uk. This will automatically contact 

the relevant coach operator, before we come back 
to you.  

	
	 It is possible that the item may have already 

been returned to the appropriate school by the 
coach driver. Lost Property for Abingdon School 
is returned to the Bursary at St Helen’s and then 
collected by the Porters and taken to Faringdon 
Lodge.  

	
	 Please note that due to the scheduling of coaches 

used on our network it may not always be 
possible to return things to school immediately. 
Providing items are found, our coach operators 
will endeavour to get them back to school at the 
earliest opportunity. If items are lost on a Friday 
evening it may not be possible to recover them 
until Monday/Tuesday due to limited staffing in 
place over the weekend.

  3.	 What happens if my child misses a coach?

	 Every attempt will be made to ensure all students 
catch their designated coach but in the unlikely 
event that a student misses one of our late 
departure coaches from Abingdon School the 
following procedures apply:

		  • Students will be escorted by the Abingdon 	
	    School Coach Park Duty Master to the 		
          Abingdon School Common Room Secretary.	
	

		  • It is the parents/guardians/			 
           emergency contacts responsibility to make 	
	    arrangements to collect any student who 	
	    misses their bus. 

		  • If students have not been collected by 		
     	    6:30pm they will be transferred to the 		
	    Abingdon School Sports Centre to await 	
	    collection. 

	 For St Helen and St Katharine, should a child miss 
the 4:20pm service they will be taken to Reception 
and JBS will contact the parent. 

	 It may be possible to accommodate them on the 
later service from Abingdon School at 5:20pm 
(subject to capacity).

  4.	 Will my child have to stand on the coach?

	 Students must sit in seats throughout the journey 
and not move about the coach whilst the vehicle 
is in motion. All students will have a seat onboard. 
Prefects will carry out seat belt checks on every 
trip and students must comply with their request 
to put seatbelts on. Failure to comply with this 
requirement could result in a student being 
removed from the bus. In these circumstances 
refunds would not be available.

	 Seats at the front of the bus, nearest the driver, 
must be kept free for students from The Manor 
and The Unicorn School on the morning and 
4:20pm services.

  5.	 What luggage can my child take on the coach?

	 Students are welcome to take reasonable luggage 
onboard the bus. This would normally include 
one sports bag, and a holdall bag. Items such as 
bicycles, kayaks and other oversized items are not 
allowed onboard the service.  

	 All students are reminded that emergency exits 
should be kept clear at all times and the luggage is 
the responsibility of students.  

	 All coach lockers must be opened or closed by 
the driver. Passengers must wait for the driver to 
disembark before boarding or disembarking so 
that the driver can attend to the locker promptly.

  6.	 What happens if there are delays to the JBS? 

	 There will be occasions when there are delays. 
Where possible, we will make you aware of delays 
by text message and via the jbs.vectare.co.uk 
website.

	 From October half-term, we are hoping to enable 
vehicle tracking for parents, so they are able to see 
the live location of the service.  

	 In the event that the operator is unable to access 
one or several route stops (whether it be on the 
inward or homeward journey) as a result of an 
emergency road closure, they will make every 
effort to collect or drop students at the nearest 
available stop.

  7.	 Is there a sibling discount?  

	 Where one or more children are travelling on 
the same journey, from the same location, and 
on the same regular travel bus pass, a discount is 
provided. Second child; 15%. Third and subsequent 
children; 75%.

FAQs

Page - 26

http://jbs.vectare.co.uk.
http://jbs.vectare.co.uk.
http://jbs.vectare.co.uk.
http://jbs.vectare.co.uk
http://jbs.vectare.co.uk
http://jbs.vectare.co.uk


Page - 28

Produced by Vectare for JBS. © Vectare 2022. Timetable, route and fare information is correct as of June 2022. 

This guide is produced for information only. We cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions or for any loss or damages caused, howsoever 
arising and including consequential losses, as a result of the use of this Guide. Please note that school bus routes are subject to change.


